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Normalised to 500 points: 578 560 510 678 440 Senior/Vet
E 1 Michael Rackham EBIKE E 433 500 458 504 517 0 2412 1521
1 Ian Cartwright M60 MV 0.000000 500 480 487 500 0 1967 1487 MV 1
2 Mark Humphrey M50 MV 458 420 0.000 0.000 477 0 1355 1355 MV 2
3 Stephen Dadswell M50 MV 381 448 500 406 0.000 0 1734 1354 MV 3
4 Rachel Clay W40 WS 397 0.000 431 0.000 443 414 1686 1289 WS 1
5 Mike Dencher M50 MV 399 435 399 0.000 0.000 0 1233 1233
6 Julian Hemsted M70 MV 0.000000 0.000 390 442 0.000 390 1223 1223
7 Kris Kasperkiewicz M50 MV 303 0.000 333 448 432 0 1516 1213

E 2 Ian Norfield EBIKE E 355 295 0.000 383 375 433 1840 1191
8 Oliver Allen M40 MS 195 363 378 408 0.000 0 1344 1150 MS 1
9 Richard P Smith M50 MV 363 285 0.000 374 388 0 1410 1125

10 Dave Uglow M60 MV 311 357 323 361 0.000 359 1711 1077
11 Ian Daniels M60 MV 311 232 176 367 398 0 1485 1076
12 John Methven M50 MV 0.000000 326 319 0.000 397 0 1041 1041
13 Lisa Methven W50 WV 0.000000 326 319 0.000 376 0 1021 1021 WV 1
14 Campbell Walsh M40 MS 500 0.000 0.000 500 0.000 0 1000 1000 MS 2
15 Adam Eyre-Walker M60 MV 0.000000 342 330 324 0.000 0 997 997
16 Tom Davies M40 MS 456 0.000 485 0.000 0.000 0 941 941 MS 3
17 Ifor Powell M50 MV 447 483 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 930 930
18 Nuno Cerqueira M40 MS 447 0.000 478 0.000 0.000 0 926 926
E 3 Sally Place EBIKE E 288 307 275 280 0.000 0 1150 875
19 Peter Stratford M50 MV 225 0.000 0.000 288 352 0 865 865
20 Sam Bell M21 MS 241 210 328 284 0.000 0 1064 854
21 Christopher Ashenden M60 MV 239 0.000 275 0.000 330 0 843 843
22 Mark Sharp M50 MV 234 0.000 304 280 0.000 0 818 818
23 Jane Robinson W50 WV 234 0.000 304 0.000 0.000 269 806 806 WV 2
24 Steven Davidson M60 MV 260 250 275 184 269 0 1238 803
25 Caroline Wharton W40 WS 249 0.000 0.000 251 261 0 761 761 WS 2
26 Oliver Dencher M20 Y 74 326 362 0.000 0.000 0 761 761 Y 1
27 Sion James M50 MV 0.000000 0.000 0.000 382 370 0 752 752
28 Rob Hadden M50 MV 337 0.000 0.000 391 0.000 0 728 728
29 Mark Henrick M50 MV 0.000000 259 0.000 0.000 443 0 702 702
30 Jonny Paterson-Spir M21 MS 231 201 265 0.000 0.000 0 697 697
31 Paul Gebbett M50 MV 337 0.000 359 0.000 0.000 0 696 696
32 Martin Southgate M40 MS 0.000000 188 310 192 0.000 0 689 689
33 Chris Porter M60 MV 0.000000 0.000 342 347 0.000 0 689 689
34 Andrey Pereverzin M60 MV 182 210 157 206 267 0 1022 683
35 Graeme Blair M50 MV 0.000000 348 0.000 0.000 307 0 655 655
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36 Simon Bush M50 MV 0.000000 338  2hr 290  2hr 0.000 0.000 0 629 629
37 Richard Bell M50 MV 0.000000 0.000 332 284 0.000 0 616 616
E 4 Alan Harper EBIKE E 0.000000 0.000 0.000 0.000 564 0 564 564
38 Jack Higham M21 MS 0.000000 277 284 0.000 0.000 0 561 561
38 Amelie Wayte W21 WS 0.000000 277 284 0.000 0.000 0 561 561 WS 3
40 Martin McInroy M70 MV 0.000000 263 0.000 236 0.000 0 499 499
41 Ben Green M40 MS 216 0.000 272 0.000 0.000 0 488 488
41 Richard Katz M40 MS 216 0.000 272 0.000 0.000 0 488 488
43 Rory Macpherson M50 MV 273 188  2hr 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 461 461
44 Helen Ashenden W60 WV 173 0.000 118 0.000 159 0 450 450 WV 3
45 Si Gittings M40 MS 0.000000 437 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 437 437
46 George Cairns M21 MS 432 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 432 432
47 Ian Giles M60 MV 205 0.000 215 0.000 0.000 0 420 420
48 Andrew Woodhouse M40 MS 0.000000 402 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 402 402
48 Damon de Boor M40 MS 0.000000 402 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 402 402
E 5 Hayley Puddefoot EBIKE E 234 165 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 399 399
50 Helen Abbott W50 WV 104 0.000 0.000 280 0.000 0 384 384
51 Beth Perrou W50 WV 0.000000 0.000 0.000 0.000 381 0 381 381
52 Alan Velecky M50 MV 381 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 381 381
53 Rebecca Slack W50 WV 182 0.000 0.000 192  2hr 0.000 0 373 373
53 John Tatam M70 MV 182 0.000 0.000 192  2hr 0.000 0 373 373
55 Andy Chesworth M60 MV 170 0.000 0.000 192 0.000 0 361 361
56 Peter Coghill M40 MS 0.000000 338  2hr 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 338 338
57 Nick Anderton M50 MV 0.000000 0.000 0.000 337 0.000 0 337 337
57 George Anderton M20 Y 0.000000 0.000 0.000 337 0.000 0 337 337
59 Val Ravenhill W60 WV 0.000000 0.000 0.000 0.000 330 0 330 330
59 Nick Edelsten M60 MV 0.000000 0.000 0.000 0.000 330 0 330 330
59 Steve Morgan M60 MV 0.000000 0.000 0.000 0.000 330 0 330 330
62 Nick Hockey M70 MV 112 0.000 0.000 206 0.000 0 319 319
63 Janusz Holender M60 MV 0.000000 0.000 168 0.000 148 0 315 315
64 Steve Wrapson M40 MS 0.000000 0.000 0.000 302 0.000 0 302 302
64 Hugo Wrapson M20 Y 0.000000 0.000 0.000 302 0.000 0 302 302
66 Rachel Drew W40 WS 0.000000 0.000 294 0.000 0.000 0 294 294
66 Rob Burridge M60 MV 0.000000 0.000 294 0.000 0.000 0 294 294
68 Kay Bush W50 WV 0.000000 0.000 290  2hr 0.000 0.000 0 290 290
69 Ella Pyman W50 WV 0.000000 0.000 0.000 288 0.000 0 288 288
69 Alan Lewis M50 MV 0.000000 0.000 0.000 288 0.000 0 288 288
71 Simon Coppen-Gardner M50 MV 0.000000 276 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 276 276
72 Stuart Stevens M50 MV 0.000000 0.000 0.000 273 0.000 0 273 273
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72 Matty Stevens M20 Y 0.000000 0.000 0.000 273 0.000 0 273 273
74 Antony Smith M40 MS 268  2hr 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 268 268
75 Andrew Saunders M70 MV 266 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 266 266
76 Tim Puddefoot M50 MV 234 31 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 265 265
77 Kym Harvey M60 MV 0.000000 259 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 259 259
78 Peter Hodgson M50 MV 251 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 251 251
79 Jeff Grimes M60 MV 0.000000 0.000 0.000 251 0.000 0 251 251
80 Damien Hersey M40 MS 250 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 250 250
80 Simon Thornhill M40 MS 250 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 250 250
80 Tom Brewer M50 MV 0.000000 250 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 250 250
83 Mo Fitzpatrick W50 WV 0.000000 0.000 0.000 243 0.000 0 243 243
83 Amy Hulley W21 WS 0.000000 0.000 0.000 243 0.000 0 243 243
85 Gillie Bonner W50 WV 0.000000 147  2hr 0.000 88 0.000 0 236 236
85 David Featherstone M60 MV 0.000000 147  2hr 0.000 88 0.000 0 236 236
87 Marc Ebanks M50 MV 0.000000 0.000 235 0.000 0.000 0 235 235
87 James Ray M21 MS 0.000000 0.000 235 0.000 0.000 0 235 235
89 Daniel Whittaker M50 MV 0.000000 0.000 0.000 232 0.000 0 232 232
E 6 Joanne Scott EBIKE E 0.000000 232 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 232 232
E 6 Andrew Kennett EBIKE E 0.000000 232 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 232 232
90 Iurii Shepelev M60 MV 0.000000 0.000 0.000 98 125 0 223 223
91 Nat Skidmore M40 MS 221 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 221 221
92 Julia Kingsbury W40 WS 0.000000 0.000 0.000 0.000 216 0 216 216
92 June Kingsbury W60 WV 0.000000 0.000 0.000 0.000 216 0 216 216
94 James Hunt M60 MV 199 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 199 199
94 Adam Nightingale M21 MS 199  2hr 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 199 199
96 Sarah Lay W50 WV 0.000000 196 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 196 196
E 8 Martyn Bevan EBIKE E 0.000000 0.000 0.000 192 0.000 0 192 192
97 Tristan Hart M20 Y 0.000000 0.000 0.000 0.000 182  2hr 0 182 182
97 Nicola Hart M50 MV 0.000000 0.000 0.000 0.000 182  2hr 0 182 182
99 Nicola Winter W50 WV 170 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 170 170

100 Ben Sturgeon M21 MS 0.000000 165 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 165 165
101 David McGlynn M21 MS 164 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 164 164
101 Nick Sharpin M50 MV 164 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 164 164
103 Dominic Longley M40 MS 0.000000 0.000 0.000 0.000 148  2hr 0 148 148
103 Mark Gibbons M40 MS 0.000000 0.000 0.000 0.000 148  2hr 0 148 148
105 Oscar Sly M40 MS 0.000000 0.000 113  2hr 0.000 0.000 0 113 113
105 Peter Sly M20 Y 0.000000 0.000 113  2hr 0.000 0.000 0 113 113
107 Alistair Lovegrove M50 MV 104  2hr 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 104 104
107 Simon Dunkley M60 MV 104  2hr 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 104 104
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107 Steve Adams M40 MS 104 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 104 104
110 Rob Shaw M40 MS 0.000000 0.000 0.000 103  2hr 0.000 0 103 103
110 Harriet Shaw W20 Y 0.000000 0.000 0.000 103  2hr 0.000 0 103 103
E 9 Simon Catt EBIKE E 0.000000 0.000 98 0.000 0.000 0 98 98
E 9 Gary Hodgson EBIKE E 0.000000 0.000 98 0.000 0.000 0 98 98
112 Lydia Gould W60 WV 0.000000 0.000 69 0.000 0.000 0 69 69
113 Christine Lowson W21 WS 65  2hr 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 65 65
113 Aidan Lowson M60 MV 65  2hr 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 65 65
115 Chris Glew W70 WV 0.000000 0.000 54  2hr 0.000 0.000 0 54 54
E 11 Sarah Pitt-Bailey EBIKE E 43 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 43 43
E 11 Barry Rodnight EBIKE E 43 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 43 43
116 Stuart Algar M50 MV 0.000000 31 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 31 31
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1 Mark Sharp P/M50 P 234 0.000 304 280 0 818 818 P 1
2 Jane Robinson P/W50 P 234 0.000 304 0.000 269 806 806 P 2
3 John Methven P/M50 P 0.000000 326 319 0.000 0 645 645 P 3
3 Lisa Methven P/W50 P 0.000000 326 319 0.000 0 645 645
5 Simon Bush P/M50 P 0.000000 338  2hr 290  2hr 0.000 0 629 629
6 Jack Higham P/M21 P 0.000000 277 284 0.000 0 561 561
6 Amelie Wayte P/W21 P 0.000000 277 284 0.000 0 561 561
8 Ben Green P/M40 P 216 0.000 272 0.000 0 488 488
8 Richard Katz P/M40 P 216 0.000 272 0.000 0 488 488

10 Andrew Woodhouse P/M40 P 0.000000 402 0.000 0.000 0 402 402
10 Damon de Boor P/M40 P 0.000000 402 0.000 0.000 0 402 402
E 1 Hayley Puddefoot P/EBIKE E 234 165 0.000 0.000 0 399 399
12 Helen Abbott P/W50 P 104 0.000 0.000 280 0 384 384
13 Rebecca Slack P/W50 P 182 0.000 0.000 192  2hr 0 373 373
13 John Tatam P/M70 P 182 0.000 0.000 192  2hr 0 373 373
15 Andy Chesworth P/M60 P 170 0.000 0.000 192 0 361 361
16 Peter Coghill P/M40 P 0.000000 338  2hr 0.000 0.000 0 338 338
17 Nick Anderton P/M50 P 0.000000 0.000 0.000 337 0 337 337
17 George Anderton P/M20 P 0.000000 0.000 0.000 337 0 337 337
19 Nick Edelsten P/M60 P 0.000000 0.000 0.000 0.000 330 0 330 330
19 Steve Morgan P/M60 P 0.000000 0.000 0.000 0.000 330 0 330 330
21 Steve Wrapson P/M40 P 0.000000 0.000 0.000 302 0 302 302
21 Hugo Wrapson P/M20 P 0.000000 0.000 0.000 302 0 302 302
23 Kay Bush P/W50 P 0.000000 0.000 290  2hr 0.000 0 290 290
24 Ella Pyman P/W50 P 0.000000 0.000 0.000 288 0 288 288
24 Alan Lewis P/M50 P 0.000000 0.000 0.000 288 0 288 288
26 Stuart Stevens P/M50 P 0.000000 0.000 0.000 273 0 273 273
26 Matty Stevens P/M20 P 0.000000 0.000 0.000 273 0 273 273
28 Tim Puddefoot P/M50 P 234 31 0.000 0.000 0 265 265
29 Mark Henrick P/M50 P 0.000000 259 0.000 0.000 0 259 259
29 Kym Harvey P/M60 P 0.000000 259 0.000 0.000 0 259 259
31 Damien Hersey P/M40 P 250 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 250 250
31 Simon Thornhill P/M40 P 250 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 250 250
33 Mo Fitzpatrick P/W50 P 0.000000 0.000 0.000 243 0 243 243
33 Amy Hulley P/W21 P 0.000000 0.000 0.000 243 0 243 243
35 Gillie Bonner P/W50 P 0.000000 147  2hr 0.000 88 0 236 236
35 David Featherstone P/M60 P 0.000000 147  2hr 0.000 88 0 236 236
37 Marc Ebanks P/M50 P 0.000000 0.000 235 0.000 0 235 235
37 James Ray P/M21 P 0.000000 0.000 235 0.000 0 235 235
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E 2 Joanne Scott P/EBIKE E 0.000000 232 0.000 0.000 0 232 232
E 2 Andrew Kennett P/EBIKE E 0.000000 232 0.000 0.000 0 232 232
39 Julia Kingsbury P/W40 P 0.000000 0.000 0.000 0.000 216 0 216 216
39 June Kingsbury P/W60 P 0.000000 0.000 0.000 0.000 216 0 216 216
41 Nicola Winter P/W50 P 170 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 170 170
42 Ben Sturgeon P/M21 P 0.000000 165 0.000 0.000 0 165 165
43 David McGlynn P/M21 P 164 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 164 164
43 Nick Sharpin P/M50 P 164 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 164 164
45 Dominic Longley P/M40 P 0.000000 0.000 0.000 0.000 148  2hr 0 148 148
45 Mark Gibbons P/M40 P 0.000000 0.000 0.000 0.000 148  2hr 0 148 148
47 Steve Adams P/M40 P 104 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 104 104
48 Rob Shaw P/M40 P 0.000000 0.000 0.000 103  2hr 0 103 103
48 Harriet Shaw P/W20 P 0.000000 0.000 0.000 103  2hr 0 103 103
E 4 Simon Catt P/EBIKE E 0.000000 0.000 98 0.000 0 98 98


